



## Official Resolution Presented by Councilor-at-Large Erin J. Murphy

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Congratulations to:

## **Pat Kelly**

In Recognition of:

## The Man of the Year Award presented by Co. Roscommon Association of Boston

and be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

	Ву:
President of the City Council	
	Attest:
Clerk of the City Council	
	Offered by:
	Date: